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18' - 1 1/4"8' - 0"

8' - 0 1/2"

NO WORK THIS
AREA - TYP.

PUBLIC CORRIDOR

264

SERVICE CORRIDOR

263

267A

SLOPE DOWN 2.8%

SLOPE DOWN 2.8%

SLOPE UP 2.8%

SLOPE UP 2.8%

AREA OF POSSIBLE
FUTURE 501C
ADDITION

AREA OF POSSIBLE
FUTURE 501C ADDITION
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8' - 0"

267B

267C

RECEIVING
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MULE STORAGE

265

DOCK BUMPER

INSULATED OVERHEAD

COILING DOOR

BUMPER GUARDS - TYP IN

SERVICE CORRIDOR

104' - 1 1/2" 14' - 10 5/8" 19' - 1 5/8"

1
3
' 
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5
"

2
9
' 
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9
 1

/8
"

1
"

STRUCTURAL
TUBE STEEL - PTD

7' - 3 1/8" 5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 11' - 10 3/8"

HANDRAILS BOTH SIDES - TYP

IN PUBLIC CORRIDOR

4' - 7 5/8" 5' - 0" 3' - 6" 5' - 0" 3' - 6" 5' - 0"

4' - 7 5/8"

5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 11' - 10 3/8" 4' - 7 5/8" 5' - 0" 3' - 6" 5' - 0" 3' - 6" 5' - 0"
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FEC
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AE-352
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BOLLARDS AT EACH

CORNER, SEE DETAIL

7 THIS SHEET
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501
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501

15
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16

8' - 0"

1' - 0"

8' - 5 1/2" 6' - 9 1/4"

10 1/4"

9A

5

EXISTING TO REMAIN - TYP.

8

ALUM. FLOOR

EXPANSION JOINT

COVER

1" EXPANSION

JOINT

25' - 11 1/4"

ALIGN

263A264A

301

AE-103

4

AE-103

1

AE-103

2

7

AE-601

8

AE-601

8
' 
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7
"
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Q
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8' - 0"
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4
"

3
' 
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9
"

4
' 
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9
"

3
' 
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8
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

6" 7' - 0" 6"

DASHED LINE REPRESENTS

LOCATION OF 1" EXPANSION

JOINT TO BE MAINTAINED

BETWEEN EXISTING TO REMAIN

AND NEW CONSTRUCTION. RUN

EXPANSION JOINT FROM

SLAB/FOUNDATION UP THROUGH

ROOF

EXISTING ELEVATOR TO

REMAIN IN OPERATION

DURING CONSTRUCTION

9

AE-601

EDGE OF EXISTING SLAB

8
' 
- 

0
"

7
"

1/2" GYP BD OVER

METAL FRAMING

HELD TIGHT TO

STEEL TUBE

COLUMN

7

8
EXISTING TO REMAIN - TYP.

1A. 1 HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIER OR 1 HOUR FIRE RATED SMOKE BARRIER

5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS

@ 16" O.C. FROM FLOOR TO ROOF OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE.  PROVIDE

RATE SEALANT AT TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF GYP. BD. PROVIDE

FIRE SAFING AT FLUTES OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE PER UL NO.

U419.

1B. 0 HOUR SMOKE PARTITION (NON-RATED)

CORRIDOR PARTITION, SMOKE SEALED TOP, AT RATED CEILING AND

AT FLOOR.  5/8" GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS, 16"

O.C., (AT CHASE WALLS, PROVIDE GYP.BD. ON FINISHED SIDE OF

STUDS.)

1C. 2 HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIER

2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8"

METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.. SEAL GYP BD. AT FLOOR AND AT ROOF

DECK OR FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE.  PROVIDE FIRE SAFING AT

FLUTES OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE PER UL NO. U419.

2A. 1 HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIER

NOMINAL 8"X8"X16" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT TO UNDERSIDE OF

RATED STRUCTURE ABOVE PER IBC TABLE 720.1(2), ADD ONE LAYER

OF 5/8" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 1 5/8" METAL STUD FURRING @

16" O.C.  SEAL TOP OF WALL WITH FIRE SAFING AT ROOF OR FLOOR

DECK ABOVE.

2B. 1 HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIER

NOMINAL 8"X8"X16" CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS TO UNDERSIDE OF

RATED STRUCTURE PER IBC TABLE 720.1(2).

3. 1 HOUR FIRE-RATED SHAFT WALL

2 1/2" C-H STUDS AT 24" O.C. COVERED ONE SIDE W/ ONE LAYER 5/8"

TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD,  OPPOSITE SIDE COVERED W/ 1" GYPSUM

PANELS, PER UL NO. U415A.

3A. 2 HOUR FIRE-RATED SHAFT WALL

2 1/2" C-H STUDS AT 24" O.C. COVERED ONE SIDE W/ TWO LAYERS

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD,  OPPOSITE SIDE COVERED W/ 1"

GYPSUM PANELS, PER UL NO. U415B.

4. 2 HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIER

8" CMU FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE- SEAL TOP OF WALL WITH

FIRE SAFING AT ROOF OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE PER UL NO. U905.

5. TYPICAL PARTITION

5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS, @ 16" O.C.,

GYP. BD. TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

5A. SAME AS (5) W/ 2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS

6. NOT USED.

7. CHASE WALL (WIDTH VARIES)

5/8" GYP.BD. ON ONE SIDE OF STAGGERED 3 5/8" METAL STUDS, @

16" O.C., PROVIDE GYP.BD. ON EACH FINISH SIDE OF CHASE; GYP.BD.

TO FIRE-RATED CEILING OR ROOF ASSEMBLY ABOVE.

7A. SAME AS (7) W/ 2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS IN BOTH LINES OF

STUDS.

8. 5/8" GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS

9A. 0 HOUR RATED PARTITION W/ SOUND RATING

1/4" BASE LAYER GYP.BD. W/ 5/8" GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF

2 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C., W/ 1" SOUND INSULATION (STC55)

10. LOW WALL PARTITION

      5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C., TO

HEIGHT OF COUNTER TOP

*  FOR TOILET RM PARTITIONS FACING A PUBLIC CORRIDOR, 2"

SOUND ATTENUATION SHOULD BE ADDED.

PARTITION TYPES:

STRUCTURAL STEEL

TUBE

 5/8" GYP BD ON 6"

METAL STUDS W/

BATT INSULATION

EIFS ON WATER

RESISTANT  GYPSUM

SHEATHING

PREFORMED,

PRECOMPRESSED, SELF

EXPANDING SEALANT SYSTEM

EXISTING MASONRY

WALL - PTD

STONE SILL BELOW

INTERIOR WALL

CORNER

EXPANSION JOINT

1
"

501

R

501

15

EXISTING WIDE FLANGE

COLUMN TO REMAIN

FRT WOOD BLOCKING

NEW HSS COLUMN TO CARRY

NEW LINTEL

EXISTING GYP BD &

STUDS TO REMAIN

5/8" GYP BD OVER 3 5/8" MTL

STUDS - ALIGN FACE OF NEW

GYP BD WITH EXISTING TO

CREATE FLUSH CONDITION

ALUM FLOOR EXPANSION

JOINT COVER

LINE OF LINTEL ABOVE

2' - 0"

1
0
"

V
IF

VIF

HATCHED AREA INDICATES

RELOCATED EXISTING PNEUMATIC

TUBE SYSTEM, COORDINATE

CLEARANCES IN NEW ENCLOSURE

501

14

STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBE

 GYP BD
EIFS ON WATER

RESISTANT  GYPSUM

SHEATHING

PREFORMED,

PRECOMPRESSED, SELF

EXPANDING SEALANT SYSTEM

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

STONE SILL BELOW

1
"

5/8" GYP BD OVER 3-5/8 MTL

STUDS @ 16" O.C. -

MAINTAIN 1" FROM EXISTING

WALL FOR EXPANSION JOINT

3"
5/8"

6"
5/8"

10 3/8"

WRAP MESH 2" MIN TO

BACKSIDE OF INSULATION

FLOOR EXPANSION

JOINT COVER

GYP BD
EIFS ON WATER

RESISTANT  GYPSUM

SHEATHING

PREFORMED,

PRECOMPRESSED, SELF

EXPANDING SEALANT SYSTEM

1" INTERIOR WALL

EXPANSION JOINT
FRT BLOCKING

1
"

STRUCTURAL

STEEL TUBE

WRAP MESH 2" MIN AT

BACKSIDE OF INSULATION

6" STANDARD STRENGTH

PAINTED STEEL PIPE. FILL

WITH 4000 PSI CONCRETE

ROUND SLIGHTLY

4000 PSI CONCRETE

FOUNDATION

SLOPE AWAY FROM BOLLARD

GRADE

4
' 
- 

0
"

4
' 
- 

0
"

SCALE  1/8" = 1'-0"

501 GROUND FLOOR PLAN -CONNECTOR
3

SCALE  1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN AT 501C
CONNECTION

6
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH OR CENTERLINE OF

COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. TOLERANCES FOR BUILT-IN ITEMS, INCLUDING ARCHITECTURAL WINDOWS,

CASEWORK AND APPLIANCES MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ADEQUATE CLEARANCES AND PROPER FIT.

3. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING HEIGHT AND TYPES.

4. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ALL FINISHES THROUGHOUT THE

PROJECT.

5. REFER TO 1/8" SCALE PLANS FOR DOOR AND WINDOW DESIGNATIONS.

6. REFER TO LIFE SAFTEY PLANS FOR LOCATION OF FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDATION WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR

INSTALLATION OF FUTURE GRAB BARS.

8. PROVIDE FIBER-REINFORCED WATER & MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM PANELS

AT ALL 'WET' WALL LOCATIONS AND WALLS BEHIND AND ADJACENT TO

SINKS.

9. CENTER VANITY LIGHTS ABOVE MIRRORS.

10. ALL ROOFTOP HVAC EQUIPMENT TO HAVE SCREENED ENCLOSURES

 3" = 1'-0"

EXPANSION JOINT
PLAN DETAIL

1

SCALE  1 1/2" = 1'-0"

PLAN DETAIL AT 501C
2

 3" = 1'-0"

EXPANSION JOINT
PLAN DETAIL

4

 1 1/2" =

1'-0"

EXPANSION JOINT
PLAN DETAIL

5

LEGEND:

FEC = FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

RWC = RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR AND OVERFLOW CONDUCTOR

= HANDRAIL LOCATED ON BOTH SIDES OF CORRIDOR, TYP.

= FUTURE CONSTRUCTION

= EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

SCALE  1/2" = 1'-0"

BOLLARD DETAIL
7


